Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №23 в микрорайоне №47

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	410886.48
	1230275.04
	57°35'51''
	7.04
	1-2

	2
	410890.25
	1230280.98
	144°06'38''
	21.97
	2-3

	3
	410872.45
	1230293.86
	62°45'37''
	21.65
	3-4

	4
	410882.36
	1230313.11
	148°22'04''
	4.56
	4-5

	5
	410878.48
	1230315.50
	238°08'34''
	14.74
	5-6

	6
	410870.70
	1230302.98
	242°12'10''
	6.24
	6-7

	7
	410867.79
	1230297.46
	249°26'03''
	6.89
	7-8

	8
	410865.37
	1230291.01
	318°53'22''
	10.01
	8-9

	9
	410872.91
	1230284.43
	325°19'04''
	16.50
	9-1

	Площадь
	0,0306.0000 га     306.11 кв.м.

	Периметр
	109.59 м.


